HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed House Bill No. 344 by Representative Bagley

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 8, after "to law;" and before "and to" insert "to provide relative to fees for
inspection stickers;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 5, at the beginning of line 17, delete "eight" and insert "<u>eighteen</u>"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, line 21, after "I/M program" and before "dollars" delete the period "." and delete
"Two" and insert a comma "," and "two"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 10 On page 5, at the end of line 23, delete the period "." and insert a comma "," and insert the
- 11 following: "<u>nine dollars of the charge shall be transferred to the office of state police for use</u>

12 in traffic law enforcement, and one dollar of the charge shall be transferred to the office of

- 13 motor vehicles for expenses associated with motor vehicle and financial responsibility
- 14 programs."